
Position 2009-2010 Contact Information Phone Email

President Michael Shabada

Mr. Michael Shabada
VP Finance
Melcor Developments Ltd.
900 - 10310 Jasper Avenue NW
Edmonton, AB  T5J 1Y8

780-945-2819 mshabada@melcor.ca

Vice President Patrick Bieleny

Mr. Patrick S. Bieleny
Chief Financial Officer
Nilsson Bros. Group of Companies
303 - 13220 St. Albert Trail
Edmonton, AB  T5L 4W1

780-477-2233 pbieleny@nbinc.com

Past President & Chair, 
2009 Western Canada 
SME Conference

Tim Onciul

Mr. Tim Onciul
CFO
The Silvacom Group
3825 - 93 Street NW
Edmonton, AB  T6E 5K5

780-462-3238 Tim.Onciul@silvacom.com

Treasurer Jason Vandenberg
Mr. Jason Vandenberg
12 Deacon Place
St Albert, AB   T8N 6S5

780-458-2200 cvandenberg@shaw.ca

Secretary Darren Buma

Mr. Darren Buma
Partner
KWB LL, Chartered Accountants
105, 4990 - 92 Avenue NW
Edmonton, AB  T6B 2V4

780-466-6204 dbuma@kwbllp.com

Memberships Mona Hale

Ms. Mona Hale
VP Finance & CFO
Edmonton Economic Development 
Corporation
9990 Jasper Avenue, 3rd Floor
Edmonton, AB  T5J 1P7

780-917-7630 mhale@edmonton.com

Programs Cynthia Hansen

Ms. Cynthia L. Hansen
VP Finance
Enbridge Pipelines Inc.
10201 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3N7

780-420-8555 cynthia.hansen@enbridge.com

Facilities Eric Klein

Mr. Eric A. Klein
CFO
Italian Centre Shop Ltd.
10878 - 95th Street
Edmonton, AB  T5H 2E4

780-424-4869 
x7 eric.klein@italiancentre.ca

SME Conference 
Committee Member David Case

Mr. David J. Case
Chief Financial Officer
Camex Equipment Sales & Rentals Inc.
1511 Sparrow Drive
Nisku, AB  T9E 8H9

780-955-2770 dcase@camex.ca

SME Conference 
Committee Member Susan Berggren

Ms. Susan M. Berggren
Chief Financial Officer
Sawridge Group of Companies
1910, 10104 - 103 Avenue
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0H8

780-428-3330 
x34 sberggren@sawridge.com

National Board 
Representative Ray Hawrelak

Mr. Ray Hawrelak
Chief Financial Officer
The Becker Group of Companies Inc.
201, 9618 - 42 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T6E 5Y4

780-860-8212 rhawrelak@shaw.ca

FEI Canada Edmonton Chapter Board 2009-2010


